For full functionality of this site it is necessary to enable JavaScript. Here are the instructions how to enable JavaScript in your web browser.

We welcome your thoughts and comments. Tell us about:

  • What you like about First Bank
  • A staff member who helped you resolve a concern or problem at First Bank
  • Any problems you've had recently at First Bank

You can include your contact information here, if you wish:









 
Incorrect please try again
Enter the words above: Enter the numbers you hear:
Close

First Bank

Menu
 

Target Breach Information

We are now aware of those Visa® Debit Cards which may have been compromised as a result of the Target Store data breach. To prevent possible fraudulent use of these cards, we will reissue the debit card(s) associated with these accounts. We will NOT close existing cards until January 10, 2014, so our customers can use existing cards during the holidays. New cards will be received by and can be activated by January 10th.

First Bank has innovative and robust fraud-monitoring tools in place to protect you. We are continuously monitoring this situation. Please monitor your own accounts, as well, and let us know immediately if you detect any unusual activity. If First Bank detects that your account is being accessed fraudulently, we will notify you and immediately close the card to prevent further activity. As a First Bank customer, you are not liable for any fraudulent expense associated with this Target Store data breach.

Please call us at 940.691.0000 or 940.569.2221 if you have any questions. Thank you so much for your continued business with First Bank.